

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2305/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 4/10/2010 in Crl. A. No. 630/2008 OF THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJU SURTIRAM MAHAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 6, respondent-State is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Post after six weeks

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master