

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2223 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAJU SURTIRAM MAHAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific order passed on 25.11.2011, the learned counsels for the parties till date have not filed additional documents on record.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR